Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
August 7, 2001

Mr. Wooung Kim

Suprema Fifth Avenue Dry Cleaners
7400 North Federal Highway

Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Re: Facility No.: 0990508-003
Dear Mr. Kim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on June 27, 2001.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

- )
. JMACB(LW
#v Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”



SUPREMA-FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS
WOOUNG KIM

7400 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY
BOCA RATON, FL 33487

MAY 6, 2002

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-2400

RE: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP ON AIR GENERAL PERMIT
WOOUNG KIM PURCHASED ABOVE DRY CLEANING PLANT JUNE 1, 2000.

DELETE THE NAME: OF GIBERT SANG FROM ALL CORRESPONDENCE ON
ABOVE LOCATION OF THE DRY CLEANING PLANT, PREVIOUS OWNER.

ENCLOSED IS THE COPY OF ORIGINAL APPLICATION TO THE AIR GENERAL
PERMIT ALSO FROM WEST PALM BEACH ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE
FORM, FROM JUNE 1, 2000 TO JUNE 30, 2002., ALSO COPY OF MAILING

LABEL OF GILBERT SANG.

THANKING YOU KINDLY,

WOOUNG KIM T T
' 10 AIRS ID # 0990508 S
GIBERT SANG ‘
, SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
' 7400 N FEDERAL HWY
'\ BOCA RATON FL 33487
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Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Sen@;
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files!

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SUREmA VTP VY Ory clEr€ns Zac,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
SUPREmN £15Tl AHIE ORy CALEANEA
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
LD FPYF 277072

4. Facility Location: 7 ¢/a e alenzs/ SOE 0 St rArcet Ay
Street Address:

City: ﬂoa»ﬁ A4Z.J. ' County: Pl BEnch ZipCode: 274 Fo
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Responsible Official .
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Neme: /000 n (/np Title:  Jagrrocnr
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: SUPAENA AiCpK AUE INy COERNEd Trc
Street Address:. TVoe AMoATH LGoe&nat [GfICHSAY
City: . County: Zip Code:
4 LPeacAr AaZn Phtns ZEs<ed P 2Pz
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (ﬁ, )?7 e sy Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (Jf different from Respoasible Official) /}/ / 4‘ el

9. Name and Title of Facility Conm&%xamplc, plant manaéeV

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number/

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (\ ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facliity Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ 4 }

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required® Date Control Device ln§talled
From Manufacturer {circle one) (circle one) ' (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME")

. /7 > ew @:A/None required S mE

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY | /V/ A
How many washers do you have on-site? L ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: v

Date Initially Purchased Status | Control Device Required® Date Control Dévice Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) {circle one) _ (if already inciuded at time of
' : : _ purchase, write “SAME™)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[/ ©9© ]gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [} months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [____} Did not keep records: [ |
' New store: [ ] New machine {___ ]
Unopened store [ _] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99




3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source [ X |
'Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site {used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 galtons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this Anotiﬂcation form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source » New machines at small area source
(NONEREQUIRED) [ X] Refrigerated condenser [ ]
Existing machinesvat large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ] OR
No such units on-site [ ] -

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ 4 ]

For each boiler, inidicate its horsepower (HP) rating: I8

What type of fuel do you use? [ﬁpropane X ] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil

[ ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

() Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

CLLRE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I1 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Losvwre Krm
Print name of responsible official

M . & %3/

Signa ' W Date 7 s,

S

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99



IMPORTANT

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

O If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form.

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice. '



S e DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: =5 CPAEma FI1E7H A og Ouy CLefpmind Zac DATE: 73/,

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 7®® Alparid o & ~at ¢Fthm .y

Leen Az < F7vF>

e / 0ee TO o€ Za Y -Y4

Annual Reporting Period:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V gene@l air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (QYES ONo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities.
' 7//3/ L,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL% ot B, L
‘ Name (Please Print) T Signanure Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



vl CLUDAIYLIK AIK QUALILY GENERAL PERMIT ~ BEST AVAILABLE COPY
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM e e
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FACILITY NAME: =5 VAN Ema  FrR7Y B g Ouy Clatwent Zoc DATE: 73/a,

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 7/*® A/parid /oo ¢F/cthimay

- LVPN AT o PP F> ]

......... nea

Annual Reporting Period: ewns / 209 TO az—.vé‘ Lo 202/

Based on each term or condition of the Title V genegal air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (qYES ONo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

42. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used 10 demonstrate compiiance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities.
W p’l f - té/;m 7// >/,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL% @
‘ Name (Please Print) ignature Date

*This form is made available to vou as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MS 5510-37550 304000
2600BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-2400
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“, < g O Suprema Quality Dry Cleaners
¢47@4» 4f Wooung Bae Kim
RS 1942 N.E. 5th Avenue
&%¢”®0 Boca Raton, FL 33431
N

AIRS ID#0990508
March 15, 2003

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

RE: DELETE ABOVE TITLE V AIR GENERAL PERNMIT AIRS ID#0990508
FROM ABOVE PREMISES.

1. NOTIFIED DEPARTMENT LAST YEAR ON BILLING NOTICE

2. ENCLOSED IS COPY OF LETTER DATED TO LANDLORD MAY 16,2001,
INDICATING LOCATION IS BEING OPERATED AS A DROP STORE.

3. DRY CLEANING MACHINE AND ALL HAZARDOUS CHEMICALS HAD BEEN
REMOVED FROM ABOVE LOCATION.

Thanking you kindly,

Wooung Bae Kim



Fifth Avenue Cleaners
1942 N.E. Fifth Avenue
Boca Raton, FL 33431
May 16, 2001

Mr. John J Koche

THE FLATLEY COMPANY

Fifty Braintree Hill Office Park
Braintree, MA 02184-8754

(718) 848-2000

Dear Mr. Koche:

RE: Per your letter dtd May 4, 2001, In regards to dry cleaning
machine on premises without proper registration by the state
of Florida, and contamination of solvent on the premises.

1. Drycleaner Registration with the State of Florida,
Customer Account #39085, (copy enclosed)

2. EPA Dry Clening Facility Account #FLD062324140 for
Sate of Florida (Generator of Hazardous Waste)

3. State Of Florida Operating Permit Hazardous Waste
Generator, Palm Beach County Health DEpartment
Permit Number 50-73-01584 '

4. To the best of my knbwledge, I do not know of any
solvent contamination on the premiseés; and have not
had any solvent spill. The,Dry cleaning machine,
and any hazardous waste chemicals are all under
secondary containment approved by the State of Florida.

Since July 1, 2000, we have been oﬁerating Fifth Avenue Cleaners,
as a drop store, or dry store, not dry cleaning or processing

any garments on a production basis, All of the garments for dry
cleaning and laundering have been processed at our other plant,
Suprema Fifth Avenue Dry Cleaners, 7400 North Federal Highway,
Boca Raton, FL 33487, Phone: (561) 997-6124.

We will be glad to furnish you with any additional information,
vhich would be helpful in solving this situation.

Thanking you kindly,

Wooung Bae Kim



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANEI{R E C E % V E D
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM
L2 3 JAVS

Part III. Notlﬁcatlon of Intent to Use General Permlt ,
Bueau ot Ar Monitonne
okile SCUTCESS
Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of th‘e fodrm Send

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
SUIREmA Frlpmt AvE Ony clEqmens Zrc,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Sornema FrrTl ASE oAy CAEAEA]

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD FEPF 277072

4. Facility Location: 74/g e asenze/ S0 St SFrcete~Ay
Street Address:

Y Pan AT County:  fpp-tnr GEras ZiPCOde 73957

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬁc:al
Name: LossunN & Tide: i grsoenr
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: S pAEnA LK JLUE INYy CHERNE Tac
Street Address: VYoo NMe AT  LEpn At LLICIHRAY
City: County: Zip Code: '
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :
Telephone: (J/d/, ) Se Lsrey Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) /7/4_ pd

9. Name and Title of Facility Contzs(f’xrexample, plant manzgey

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: , ‘

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number/ \

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : : 14

Effective: 2/24/99



‘Facility Information - . -
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? ] /4 |

For each dry-to-dry ma.chinévbnﬂ—si't'e, please provide the following infoi'mati'o_n:’

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME”)

/?70 | CW @A/Nonerequxred f4m£

Exxstmg/N ew RC/CA/None requ ired -

Existing/New RC/CA/None required '

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY /’// A
" How many washers do you have on-site? [ : ]

- How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9,:1991, jt is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after'September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this genera]
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: . :

Date Initially Purchased ~Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer {circle one) (circle one) ) : (if already included at time of
- : ' purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New RC/CA/Nong required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC= refriger«ited condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ /oo ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ ] months - y
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ ] Did not keep records: [__]
New store: [____ ] New machine [___]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99
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3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?. -
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source | X | _ :
Di'y-to-dry machines 6nly on-site ~ (used less than 140 gallons of-perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

. _ Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source | |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notlﬁcatlon form"
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing machines at small area source - New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ 2X] Refrigerated condenser | ]

" Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ } , Refrigerated condenser | ]

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the ‘general permit pursuant to

~ Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C." Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemptlon cntena or that no such umts exlst on- sne (see attached memo for the: cntena) !

All steam and hot water generanng units exempt X | OR"

No such umts on-site _ L] e

How many boilers do you have on-site? [/ ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [/5'] [ z 7(4 [ ]

What type of fuel do you use? [me LK] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil | ] No. 4 fuel oil
[ | No. 6 fuel oil { ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monftdﬁng and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

[CLRE

(e) Startup, shutdown? malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

Y — '
7 / / f / Wmm DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated t~
{/L/ \

l : 1s notification form; the permit number(s) are

P-air permits curtently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this HOtification
—form.

Responsible Official Certification

R I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part i of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

oS uwe k/ﬂy

Print name of responsible official

Sty

Signature | Date 7 // & /0’,

o> v

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . ' 17
Effective: 2/24/99



Department of
Enwronmenta,l Protection
Twin Towers Offce Bu1|d|ng2 E C E g V E D David B Serahs

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
: 3 2001
June 29, 2001 JuL2sé
Mr. Wooung Kim Rureau of Air Monitoring

Supreme Fifth Ave Dry Cleaners & Mhosiie Seurces
7400 North Federal Highway

Boca Raton, Florida 33487
Dear Mr. Kiin:

Thénk you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 27.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Supreme Fifth Ave Dry Cleaners elected to
surrender its existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990508). If your intention is to continue your
dry cleaning operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will
need to be corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender”
statement and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and 1 apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

, N
g ﬁvM@«L@mew

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources -

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

® If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

XH you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

O If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form.

® If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice.



SUPREMA FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS BE4S :: P
7400 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY M "
. ="
BOCA RATON, FL 33487 % 20 a5 =
_U[‘»\ 4 ’—:": ,

JAMES MONTGOMERY FLAGG

General Permits Section ) ‘
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental! Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road .
Tallahassee, Florida 32389-2400

TEE334E S i "1-“n-‘|l--”nl1|-.||(-|n-!lslzl-;I”ns”nn!-’nltlu“mi

EREERER




i 0770507005

/

" 6) e Higuoadiol Ml ot
L W/W/ﬁ%m;z/

@iM/ﬂwJMMM

Wi@) /W ‘ XM%%/ ~



DEP ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

____ SECRETARY’S SIGNATURE
DIV/DIST DIR SIGNATURE
MY SIGNATURE

YOUR SIGNATURE

DUE DATE
ACTION/DISPOSITION

_____ DISCUSS WITH ME
COMMENTS/ADVISE
REVIEW AND RETURN

SET UP MEETING

FOR YOUR INFORMATION
HANDLE APPROPRIATELY
INITIAL AND FORWARD
SHARE WITH STAFF

FOR YOUR FILES

TO: (NAME, OFFICE, LOCATION) 3.
1. .
2. 5.
PLEASE PREPARE REPLY FOR: COMMENTS :

FROM:

DATE:

PHONE:

DEP 15-026 (12/93)




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Part III. Notiﬁé‘ation of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

ft///tfmza- Tl v Onry clggrrend Zrc,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Svrsnema vl ALVE OAYy CLEAMEA

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD FTPY 277072

4. Facility Location: 74/ o alonze/ L&ocant /F1cH Ay
Street Address:

City: 47%4 AAZJ County: PAlr; BEAd ZipCode: 224 £,

Responsible Official :
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ) o
Name: w? cunN & )é/ﬂr : .. Title: /&tér/pf,f -
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: S PAERNA LK AUE DNy CoEANEAt e
Street Address: T¥oe AMo N7t LG penal (GFICIHRAY
City: . County: - Zip Code: P28 '
{7‘:44 7247 APt 2 Epeces- 7
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: - Fax: Co-
P (t2) Vog,_ Lrae ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) /;// 4‘ pa

9. Name and Title of Facility Conwample, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

~ Street Address:
City: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number/ \
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ / ]
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:’
Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) : (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME")

/ 750 f:w @A/None rquired ' S A mE

Existing/Néw RC/CA/None requifed

Existing/New. RC/CA/None required

- *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY /'// A
How many »\;ashers do you have on-site? - [ : |

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Décember 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under thls general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: :

Date Initially Purchased Status | Control Device Required* .. = Date Control Dévice Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) . . . ' . (if already included at time of
N . - S - purchase, write “SAME”)

Ak

Existing/N ew  RC/CA/None re.quire_d-

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required - NN

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[ /o0 | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ] months _
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [ 1 Didnot keep records: [_]
New store: [ ] New machine [____]
Unppened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source L X | RS
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site - (used less than 140 gallons of perc per.year)
Transfer only on-site o ‘(used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)

~ Both machine types on-site - (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source [ | ' '

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ] .

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
_ Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C." Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
. exemptlon cntena or that no such units exnst on- snte (see’ attached memo for the crlterla)

All steam and hot water generatmg umts exempt .\ |v'.)(‘ ] OR
No such units on-51te L N

How many boilers do you have on-site? / |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating;: [/"] [ ~ 'ﬁ [ ]

What type of fuel do you use? me [_K] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ No. 4 fuel oil
| ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

[I[RK

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ K | I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ ] No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will prompily notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

LJosuwe Kim
%7/1’/

Print name of responsible official

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99 ‘




IS

06/13}01 {INV006) PHENIX SUPPLY £0. - TAMPA PAGE. 1
CUSTOMER PERC SALES REPORT

CUST# SHIPPING ADDRESS INVOICE® DATE  ITEM# DESCRIPTION BTY LN

0423200 SUPREMA FIFTH AVENUE F105710 09/15/00 1300013 PERC #DOMWPER* - - . -~ 5-GAL ~ 2.0 FL
DRY CLEANERS INC. ..~ F110396 11/03/00 20 B,
7400 ¥. FEDERAL HIGHHA ~ F117237 01/12/01 TR LU o

BOCA RATOMN FL 33487 F119477 02/02/01 “ 1.0 PL

F121107 02/16/01 - 1.6 AL

F123127 * 03/09/01 1.0 PL

F125318 03/30/01 1.6 FL

F128289 04/27/01 1.0 AL

F130337 05/18/01 1.0 PL

TOTAL GALLOMS: 33.0
FO97433 06/16/00 1300014 PERC #DOWPER® - 15-GAL DRUM 2.0 IR
F113957 12/08/00 1.0 PR

TOTAL GALLONS: -850

PR

e 1 BADGER DRIVE #200
A 6401 BADGER D

1-800-282-2924

(813).623-3553



IMPORTANT

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more

than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the

enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal

If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
form with your completed notification form.

O If you are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
form:.

this box and return this form with your completed notification

-

notice.

® If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this



- T TITLE V- AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMiT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF%ﬁEécivijj\ ANNUAL g] . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSP’ECTION (]
TIME IN: ’/Oi’- VOQZ(Q 050% TIMEQUT: /i¢ 0% AIRS ID#:. 0290 52?6” l/cid me;*)
TYPEOFFACILITY: D% (Leawiig

FACILITY NAME: Suptrma Qualidy Dey ¢ Les) ' DATE: 3// ‘ 5‘/;;

FACILITY LOCATION:____ 7%C0 nJ. Zdeen/ oy
Boca Patow  F) 33987

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Deb g | : __PHONENUMBER:_ Y97 - 6332
[:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :
M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: . _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
FAciity ‘(\/’"ied 7o wotdhy I¥em of FAc¢ .'I.'f'/ musi subm .4 NS ~ehficatic s
Ounnlship TraJsf2 30 days pPzioe | foem ' To Daem asaP,

D stAet—uwp .

Faciirky Giil begid Koz pidj complate

Towmplekt  kal 0} -
| : ieak chack /?)'5 imad iake l)l .

Facldy il be5ind Kaspiny comp it

A e ¢ : ® 10 arfua :

quc.ifr:(iuk covdenstg Empeg atui o Condde ns Q_kmp.tzm‘du ,%S
Q59 - . I‘ﬂ"/’\l, ) "el\/ - i

. - 7

7

69')\ V @ ~
s B
eR P
2o - =,
\?; z. o~ La
ISR .
8% 2 T
COMMENTS: 5. .72’2/ waas m,’}:'[ic( A AJO‘I'J{-'.-'ER":'GJ oz e 3/\:‘6%5;0 ,quc! :’JS:"/&!C"-Q({
10 Gepl R aasd piteen 7o The DARM AsAP,
The Annual Compliadce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[ | _Ndz,
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ | may 2een
o (Appx{oximate)
Jefeey) D:wk

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,
: (Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER:_353 —3070 X7 /13%

: >
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: __ Qeajni  <Punaft
(4R

Page of Revised 10/96



TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN\?RS
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )72 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
' 9% RE-INSPECTION O '
16D 0% D
\é ﬂ\\?ﬁ 7 ]

AIRS ID#: 07709"238’(° DATE: _3///5//00 TIME IN: J0: %% TIME OUT: _//): O5

| FACILITY NAME: Suptima Qunl by ;De/./‘ (loar~] §

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7490 nJ. Rdezal Huy
Boa Rated  F/ 33457

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ fammy (Riwnld PHONE: 997 - ¢332 .
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART X: NOTIFICATION ] ' ]
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

-

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(1 No notification form
(J Drop store/out of business/petroleum

ﬁ 2. .-New small area sources a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed on.or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %Y WhY QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 77 gallons. Apzit 95 70 maech 2wr

1of5 , _ Revised 9/15/97




[ﬂ’ARTHI GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o o P 7]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impeivious containers? XY OGN awn/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? wY aN anva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? My ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at ’

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Xy aN On/a
5. Mamtammo solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _

beds according to the manufacturer s specifications? Gy an }@‘N/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS © _ |

In Part XI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been Wpecked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorker (comp]ete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to Sepiember 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checkeN],
(complete A and B below).

, the machife should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new Spuytes and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate}snt cdptrols? Qy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a clos'/e/d-loop vapyr venting system? Ay aN anN/a

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow Yill be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? /

LI

Ay ON ONA

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust ream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi- weekly‘basrs" Oy ON
v .
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust :
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' Ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Oy 0N

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON
2. Measured and recorded thg washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ONA
Is the temperature differegial equal to or grefter than 20° F? Oy ON Onva
3. Measured and recorded the perc co the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle wh¥e the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon Oy aN ONA
Is the perc concentration equal to orAégs than 100 ppm? Uy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the garbon addprber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct di m any bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and downstream < Oy ON OwA
5. Equipped transfer machines dryers, reclaimers, and washess) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ONA
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes) ‘
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? st af Fncidy dutls; isspectss Xy an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Trwmpls b My ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; 7 XY ON ONnA
b. documentatioﬁ ofbarts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/i’n 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Xy ON ON/A
.|l 4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for applicable di;ecl reading instruments) ay anN %N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON X.N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? NY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? NY ON ON/A
_Problem corrected? ka N ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? “ay N MN/A_J

30f5

Revised. 9/15/97




- ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ' ]

’ Yes -NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Clean:mg Machine & Stozage area [x] [ ]
Waste area ¢

Spotting area Sealed ]I [ 1]

2. Disposal of Water firom Water Sépalator using approved evaporator [ 1 [X¥]
- or contracted Wastewater service X1 [1
. ~

Shf-‘e#\, ) CLn.:....: P‘L/s WP Jia un;k shady qqcl
wWnhskeuhler ,

@ nNeu Quel wWied }ras(_u.ckcf .
(&) Peec machive had a lak duelsy \uspeckiot which
Wias heidj . popmiend by n lechaiciant s

O Remnl AJghia 70 C;,ee:a‘ A V:o/n-/:m/,\)o-hu
) Ans baesd weiika) - g

@ Wil .Q'Q‘";’-’RJLC’{ /nd '/ mogth (np‘ﬁzAiii-m'k Iy)-

(£) * Faciiity has dniied s n}ol #y Daem of
Qa2 sh.p clnnq.pL '

50['5:



Y '{(.’PA’RT Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS "

= [[1. Does the responsible official conduct’a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? o L Xy On
2, Has the facility maintained a leak log? Zmwwmpl e Xy O

)

Does the responsible official check the following areas for Jeaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬂY ON ON/A | ~ Muck cookers ay ON X)'N/A
Door gaskets and seating Ky ON ON/A Stills Ny anN ONva
Filter gaskets and seating My ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy an KA
Pumps Xy ON ON/A _ Diverter valves 'ﬂY aN aN/Aa
Solvent tanks and co;1taih—crs Ky ON aN/A Cartridge filter housings  SIY ON ON/A
‘Waterseparalors My ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ..~
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/pélorimen'ic tubes)

XKW OR ®X

Halogen leak detector
If u'sing‘direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - KjN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy OanN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , ‘ Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ' Oy ON
d. Keptina c]ean and secure area when not in use? ' . Ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampl_es (ca_l__orimeuic only)? .y anN

lﬁwmf&ﬂﬂ& S LON XM
Responsible Dfficial’s Name \Réspons:L el Offilcial’ s Signature
(Please Print) ‘ : '

Jefley Diuk : s /
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) o Date oflfxspectu{n
%WQLM | Apeil 2080 ca may Q&
In’k’pector s flonamre Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 ‘Revised 9/15/97



CELLOTL

IMPORTANT

A facility is eligible to operate under a Title V air general permit for no more
than five (5) years. Your facility is approaching the end of the five (5) year
period for which it was entitled to operate with an air Title V general permit

* If you wish to continue your entitlement, please complete the
“enclosed notification form and return it to the Department of Environmental
Protection at the address included with the notification form. A fee is not
required with this notification submittal .

# If you are a new owner, please check this and return this
* form with your completed notification form.

O 1f ybu are a new RO (Responsible Official), and/or your
existing business has moved to a new location, please check
this box and return this form with your completed notification
form. '

* If you do not wish to continue your eligibility, please disregard this
notice. ' '



1ol .



BEST AVAILABLE COPY 73(“

7
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER % P
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM % o ©
S 2
e A

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Seiid

completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your r files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
SU/MEmA Lyl AvE Ony (LEfm€ns Zrc,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
SULAREmA £r5Tl AE OAYy CAELNEA

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FfLOFPY 277072

4. Facility Location: 7y° o AATH LE0ENS [FICH Ay

Street Address: .

City: ./)7“‘4_ A4 7nd County:  mpter Hpaes ZipCode: 229 F5
Respoasible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Ofﬁcnal
Name: Lo e U A & bﬁ' Title: ﬂ(!f/,‘, -
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: SO PAENA ARrK FUE INy CHEANEt Tac

Street Address: T Voe Arart?i LEo&rnal LFICHRAY

City: : County: Zip Code: _

o LTech AaZ-n o Pt A&t P F2wlz

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: - Fax: -

phone: (121 V9627~ ¢,2e ( )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) /}/ / 4‘ s

9. Name and Title of Facility Conms%xnmple, plant manager);/

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number/

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: (\ ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facllity Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? I /4 .“i R

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information: - -

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Requued‘ Date Control Device lnz_nalled
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circleone) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME")

/?;3 ' ew @A/Nonerequimd f4m£

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber
1.(b6) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY /V/ A
How many washers do you have on-site? I ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status . Control Device Required® Date Control Device [nstalled
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circie one) ' (if already included at time of
: _ - : purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
[/ ©9 ]gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Iftess than 12 months, how many? {___ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [___ ] Did not keep records: [___ ]
New store:{ ] New machine [ __ ]
Unopened store [____] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
_ .. Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Small Area Source RaS)
_Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site {used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source  * [ )|
' Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) [ X ] Refrigerated condenser | ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | }

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ] OR
No such units on-site ( ] -

How many boilers do you have on-site? { /7 ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [/ 4 '4'1[ 1

What type of fuel do you use? Lﬁ’propane (X _] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil

| ] No. 6 fuel oil { ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this generﬁl permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperawre monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

CLLRE

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Lo une Ky
23/,

Print name of responsible official
S W D S s,

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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i’CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT
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or PO Box No. 7400 N FEDERAL HWY

City, State, ZIP+4 BOCA RATON FL 33487

7001 0320 0001 7375 8978

1100 v G'IO;{ SSBHCIGV NYNi3d 3HL 40
lagrk‘! 03?41 01 3d013AN3 40 dOL LV HB)!OI.LS 3ovd

OMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X
or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee -
address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990508
GIBERT SANG

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

7400 N FEDERAL HWY 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail . ,
BOCA RATON FL 33487 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
- O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : : 2600 Blair Stone Road ) _D.avid B. Struhs
Governor . _ Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 A o Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

QOur records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "'...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit.'" This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
3
(cuthere)
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING \/// g
414725 AR 19082

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

2/17/02 PLEASE REMOVER OUR CLEAN AIR PERMIT FROM FACILITY,WE REMOVED THE
DRYCLEANING MACHINE 9/2001, AND DO NOT PROCESS ANY GARMENTS ON PREMISES.

f TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
4 ‘ Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0990508
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

WOOUNG BAE KIM Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1942 NE 5TH AVENUE Fund: 20-2-035001

BOCA RATON FL Obj.: 002273
33431 :
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